TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FREY RESEARCH LLC		12/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
THET RESEARCH EEG		12/01/2007	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LensAR, Inc.
Street Address:	250 S Park Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Winter Park
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32789
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77168337	LENSAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)673-9972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804.740.6828

Email: atacconi@va-ipcl.com Correspondent Name: Auzville Jackson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 8001 Franklin Farms Drive, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LENSAR001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Auzville Jackson, Jr.
Signature:	/Auzville Jackson, Jr./

TRADEMARK

900114585 **REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0016**

Date:	08/26/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=LENSAR assignment0001#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0017

Assignment of Application for Registration

Whereas, Frey Research LLC, of the city of Maitland and State of Florida, has adopted and used in its business a trademark for which it has filed an application for registration, Serial No. 77168337 dated April 28, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, LensAR, Inc., of the city of Winter Park and State of Florida is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, Therefore, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frey Research LLC by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer effective December 1, 2007, unto the said LensAR, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark and the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used and the Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration of said mark to said assignee.

Randy Frey, President

Frey Research LLC

Witness:

(Signature)

Sneson 20: Merciny. (Name)

30m Jun 2008. (Date)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0018